

No. 12-16670

UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE NINTH CIRCUIT

Paul A. Issacson, M.D.; William Clewell, M.D.; Hugh Miller, M.D.,

Plaintiffs-Appellants

v.

Tom Horne, Attorney General of Arizona, in his official capacity; William Montgomery, County Attorney for Maricopa County, in his official capacity; Barbara LaWall, County Attorney for Pima County, in her official capacity; Arizona Medical Board; and Lisa Wynn, Executive Director of the Arizona Medical Board, in her official capacity,

Defendants-Appellees.

APPEAL FROM THE
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR ARIZONA
Civil Action No. 2:12-cv-01501-JAT-PHX
The Honorable James A. Teilborg, Judge

**BRIEF OF AMICUS CURIAE OF DOCTORS ON FETAL PAIN
IN SUPPORT OF STATE APPELLEES AND AFFIRMANCE**

Teresa Stanton Collett
Professor of Law
University of St. Thomas
School of Law*
1000 LaSalle Avenue
Minneapolis, MN 55403-2015
(651) 528-7007

Steven H. Aden
M. Casey Mattox
ALLIANCE DEFENDING FREEDOM
801 G Street NW, Suite 509
Washington, D.C. 20001
(202) 393-8690

**Affiliation for identification purposes
only*

Attorneys for Amicus Curiae

TABLE OF CONTENTS

CORPORATE DISCLOSURE STATEMENT..... i

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES i

INTEREST OF *AMICUS CURIAE*1

FED. R. APP. P. 29(c)(5) CERTIFICATION.....1

INTRODUCTION.....2

FACTUAL SUMMARY3

ARGUMENT.....3

I. ARIZONA HAS THE CONSTITUTIONAL AUTHORITY TO LEGISLATE IN AN EFFORT TO LIMIT OR PREVENT THE INFLECTION OF PAIN.3

II. PRIOR JUDICIAL CONSIDERATION OF FETAL PAIN CONFIRMS ITS LEGAL RELEVANCE.....5

III. THE VIABILITY RULE DOES NOT BAR CONSIDERATION OF FETAL PAIN IN REGULATION OF ABORTION.....6

IV. FETAL PAIN IS AN INDEPENDENT STATE INTEREST.....9

V. ARIZONA’S LEGISLATIVE FINDINGS SHOULD BE GIVEN WEIGHT IN REVIEWING THE DISTRICT COURT’S RULING BELOW.....12

CONCLUSION.....13

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE WITH RULE 32(a).....14

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE15

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

CASES

<i>Colautti v. Franklin</i> , 439 U.S. 379 (1979).....	8
<i>DeShaney v. Winnebago County Dept. of Social Servs.</i> , 489 U.S. 189 (1989)	3
<i>Gonzales v. Carhart</i> , 550 U.S. 124 (2007).....	9, 10
<i>Nat’l Abortion Federation v. Ashcroft</i> , 3 30 F.Supp. 2d 436 (S.D.N.Y. 2004).....	5
<i>Piedmonte v. United States</i> , 367 U.S. 556 (1961).....	3
<i>Planned Parenthood Federation v. Ashcroft</i> , 320 F.Supp.2d 957 (N.D.Cal. 2004).....	5
<i>Planned Parenthood of Central Missouri v. Danforth</i> , 428 U.S. 52 (1976).....	8
<i>Planned Parenthood v. Rounds</i> , 530 F.3d 724 (8 th Cir. 2006).....	6
<i>Planned Parenthood of Southeastern Pennsylvania v. Casey</i> , 505 U.S. 833 (1992).....	passim
<i>Roe v. Wade</i> , 410 U.S. 113 (1973).....	6, 8
<i>Stenberg v. Carhart</i> , 530 U.S. 914 (2000).....	9, 12
<i>Thornburgh v. Amer. Coll. of Obst. & Gyn.</i> , 476 U.S. 747 (1986).....	11
<i>United States v. Stevens</i> , ___ U.S. ___, 130 S.Ct. 1577 (2010)	4

Webster v. Reproductive Health Services,
492 U.S. 490 (1989).....7

STATUTES

ARIZ. REV. STAT. § 36-2159.....2

18 U.S.C. § 2340.....4

TREATIES

UN General Assembly, *Convention Against Torture and Other Cruel, Inhuman or
Degrading Treatment or Punishment*.....4
